
195 Written Answers MAY 13, 1969 Written Answers 196

Table of Ihe House [Placed in library, See
No. LT 1134/697]

t ~  mi'iR t ~  mr.n ~
~ W "'" '<fIlf II\i fml ~

~

9516. ~ m. ~ amit: om

~  lj,,1l1"i[ <rnlit ~ 1m ~ t Ai :

(iii) ~ fgcft;rif it; ~ ~

~~ ~ ~~ 'ifTlr 1li1
~ t ~ ~  \ilTfl'lliT If>1 ~

~ it; foPt f"m'R ~ 'flll 'it am:
f;r;{ til" ;;nfl'lliT it; ~ t  't» RIfT ;;nif1 'it
~ a-ififiT m-iIIrlf ~ it; <ittff IIil f<m 'flll-'it ;

~ f",trit &it; ~  ~~  ~

~ ~ t ~ a<f'Iil arT!m: om t ;
(rr) ~ ~ ~~ ~ >ifrfulif it; ~

If>1 if ~ ''If.t it; 'flI"T <m"T ~ ; am:

('EI") om ~~ I1iT ~ fiflrlif it;
~~ ~ t  ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ IIiT
~ ",rt?

~ "'" (WTo ~ ~ ~  : (iii)
~ ~ it; ~~ Ii"" if w.rn

~~  <n: fiAt ~~~  IfI" 'ifTlr II\i

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ;;nRr it;
Olfffirlll ~ ~~ it; ~ iIi'Ii fi'f"m"'R ifty f"'lfT 'flll 'it I

(\iI") ~ ('f). ~  ~ it; ~  ('Ii)

it; 'ffl ~ IIiT ~ Q11: U"fll'f ifU a"i5ClT I

Hindustan Pilkington Glass Works
Limited, Calcutta

9517. SHRl R. BARUA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-

~~  INTERNAL TRADE AND

COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given 10 Unstarred Question
No, 6136 on the 27th August, 1968 and
stale:

(a) whether any proposal has since been received by Government from Mcssl1l.
Hindustan Pilkington Glass Works Ltd.,
CalCU\&& ;

(b) whether any communication dated the 13th March, 1969 has been received from Glass Manufacturer on the above proposal, and if so, what are its contents; and

(c) tha action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F.A
AHMED): (a) No foreign collaboration proposal has so far been received by Government from Mis. Hindustan Pilkington Glass Works Ltd., Calcutta for the manufacture of safety glass.

(b) and (c) : Government have not received any communication dated 13-3-1%9 from any glass manufacturer on the above proposal, but Government have received a comlaint dated 13-3-1969 from Mis.
Hindustan Safety Works Private Ltd., Calcutta that Mis. Hindustan Pilkington Glass Works Ltd., Calcutts have imported machinery for the manufacture of toughened glass. This complaint is being looked into.

Durgapur Steel Plant

9518. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU :
Will tha Minister of STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Durgapur Steel Plant requires immediate major repail1l and replacements ;

(b) if so, whether it is considered premature;

(c) if so, whether it is due to substandard fabrications and workmanship in the initial stage ;

(d) if so, whether it is in any way connected with the outcome of sub-Version

